TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM602879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Whatman International Limited		03/27/2020	Private Company: ENGLAND AND WALES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Healthcare Europe GmbH
Street Address:	Munzinger Strasse 5
City:	Freiburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-79111
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4831538	ANODISC
Registration Number:	2046895	ANOPORE
Registration Number:	1984929	ANOTOP
Registration Number:	0837542	BENCHKOTE
Registration Number:	2070157	CYCLOPORE
Registration Number:	1984478	IMMUNOPORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149783099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149783000

Email: dallastrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Dyan M. House

Address Line 1: 1900 N. Pearl St., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50726345
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan M. House
SIGNATURE:	/Dyan M. House/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0474

900574544

Total Attachments: 5

source=Whatman International Limited to GE Healthcare Europe GmbH#page1.tif source=Whatman International Limited to GE Healthcare Europe GmbH#page2.tif source=Whatman International Limited to GE Healthcare Europe GmbH#page3.tif source=Whatman International Limited to GE Healthcare Europe GmbH#page4.tif source=Whatman International Limited to GE Healthcare Europe GmbH#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0475

BETWEEN:

- (1) WHATMAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED a private company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 00106789 whose registered office is at Whatman House St Leonards Road, Allington, Maidstone, Kent ME16 0LS (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) **GE HEALTHCARE EUROPE GMBH** a private company incorporated and registered in Germany with company number HRB 4565 whose registered office is at Munzinger Strasse 5, D-79111 Freiburg, Germany (the "Assignee"),

(each, a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties").

Further to the Main Agreement (defined below) the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee, all the Assigned Rights.

IT IS AGREED:

1. INTERPRETATION AND DEFINITIONS

1.1 Definitions:

Assigned Rights: means all Trademarks, short particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1.

Main Agreement: means a Business Transfer Agreement of even date between (amongst others) the Assignor and the Assignee.

Trademarks: means trademarks, service marks, trade names, service names, domain name registrations, trade dress, logos and other identifiers of same as set out in Schedule 1, including all goodwill associated therewith, and all common law rights, and registrations and applications for registration thereof; all rights to claim priority in relation to the same; and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions, and all reissues, extensions and renewals of any of the foregoing.

1.2 The Schedule forms part of this agreement and shall have effect as if set out in full in the body of this agreement. Any reference to this agreement includes the Schedule.

2. ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to and for the consideration set out in the Main Agreement (receipt of which the Assignor expressly acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Rights, including any and all rights to (A) collect royalties, income and proceeds in connection therewith, (B) sue for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution or violation thereof or other conflict therewith, and (C) to recover damages or lost profits in connection therewith.

3. GENERAL

- 3.1 Governing law and jurisdiction This agreement (and any dispute or claim relating to it or its subject matter (including non-contractual claims)) is governed by and is to be construed in accordance with English law. The parties irrevocably agree that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any claim, dispute or issue (including non-contractual claims) which may arise out of or in connection with this agreement.
- 3.2 **Counterparts** This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute an original of this agreement, but all the counterparts shall together constitute the same agreement.
- 3.3 **Variation** No variation of this agreement shall be effective unless it is in writing and signed by the parties (or their authorised representatives).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this document has been executed as a deed and is delivered and takes effect on the date stated at the beginning of it.

SCHEDULE 1: TRADE MARKS

GRN	TRADE MARK	COUNT	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	CLASSES AND GOODS
3981517	ANODISC	ЕИТМ	11452174	11452174	9 Filters and separators; holders, housings and supports; all for use with the aforesaid filters of separators; filtering apparatus; all for scientific and laboratory use.
4552551	ANODISC	United States of America	86556103	4831538	9 Filters and separators for scientific and laboratory use sold with or without supports for scientific and laboratory use
3982396	ANOPORE	EUTM	11465788	11465788	9 Filters and separators; holders, housings and supports; all for use with the aforesaid filters or separators; filtering apparatus; parts of the aforesaid goods, all for scientific and laboratory use.
3981936	ANOPORE	United States of America	74453762	2046895	9 Filters and separators; holders; housings and supports, all for use with the aforesaid filters or separators; filtering units; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods, all for scientific and laboratory use.
3990599	ANOTOP	ЕСТМ	11335701	11335701	9 Filters and separators; holders, housings and supports, all for use with the aforesaid filters or separators; filtering apparatus; parts of the aforesaid goods, all for scientific and laboratory use.
3982772	ANOTOP	United States of America	74453761	1984929	9 Filters and separators; holders, housings and supports, all for use with the aforesaid filters or separators; filtering units; parts and fitting for all the aforesaid goods, all for scientific and laboratory use.
3995072	BENCHKOTE	EUTM	11335718	11335718	16 Polythene backed paper for the protection of laboratory working surfaces.
3986041	BENCHKOTE	United States of America	72237918	837542	16 Polyethylene-backed absorbent paper for use as a protective cover for laboratory work surfaces, as an absorbent liner for animal cages, as a liner for humidity chambers, and so forth.
3927877	CYCLOPORE	Japan	H06-19272	4037500	9 Filters, microporous filters, holders, housings and supports, all for

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0477

GRN	TRADE MARK	COUNT	APPLICATION NO	APPLICATION REGISTRATION NO NO	CLASSES AND GOODS
					use with the aforesaid filters and membrances; apparatus for filtration and separation and parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all for diagnostic, scientific or laboratory use; all included.
3981722	CYCLOPORE	United States of America	74482472	2070157	9 Filters and microporous membranes, holders, housings and supports therefor, none being made of metal; units for filtration and separation purposes, and parts thereof, all for diagnostic, scientific or laboratory use.
3983635	IMMUNOPOR E	United States of America	74476814	1984478	9 Plastic labware including cellulose esters, immunoassay and lateral flow membrane therefor
3990100	WHATMAN GD/X	витм	3798105	3798105	9 Filters, all for use in laboratories, industry, research, education and environmental testing, or for scientific purposes; parts, fittings and accessories for the aforesaid goods. 10 Filters, all for surgical, medical, dental or veterinary use; parts, fittings and accessories for the aforesaid goods. 16 Filter papers, chemically treated papers, cardboard and cards; test papers, cardboard and cards.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0478 Executed as deed by WHATMAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED acting by a director in the presence of:

Signature

Name (block capitals)

Director

Witness signature:

Witness name:

SAMORA FINAN

Witness address:

Powers wood

MIGHTINGALES LAND

CHALEDAT ST GILL

HPE 458 Executed as a deed by
GE HEALTHCARE
EUROPE GMBH
acting by Dr. Pierre
Girard, managing
director, in the presence
of:

Signature

}

Wilness signature:

Witness name:

Witness address:

and the same of th

Managing Director

Johann - Iwans - Promo

5